
Non-Executive Branch Human Resources Directory 

Agency/Office/Commission Name Contact 
Number Email

RI Department of Education
Margaret Santiago
HR Manager 401-222-4683 margaret.santiago@ride.ri.gov

WM Davies JR Career and Tech High School
Holly Walker
HR Development Coordinator 401-728-1500 x317 hwalker@daviestech.org

RI School for the Deaf
Amy Vincenzi
Assistant Director 401-243-1018 avincenzi@rideaf.net

Governor's Office
Jennifer Fondeur
Office Manager 401-222-7640 jennifer.fondeur@governor.ri.gov

Lt. Governor's Office
Anthony Silva
Chief of Staff 401-222-5390 anthony.silva@ltgov.ri.gov

Governor's Commission on Disabilities
Bob Cooper
Executive Secretary 401-462-0102 bob.cooper@gcd.ri.gov

RI Commission on Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Earnest Covington, III
Executive Director 401-354-7651 earnest.covington@cdhh.ri.gov

RI Historical Preservation & Heritage 
Commission

Joyce Gervasio
CFO 401-222-2077 joyce.gervasio@preservation.ri.gov

Secretary of State
Colleen Halloran-Villandry
Director of Finance & Personnel 401-222-2299 x3 cvillandry@sos.ri.gov

Attorney General's Office
Aida Crosson
Director of Administration 401-274-4400 x2505 acrosson@riag.ri.gov

Office of the General Treasurer 
Cindy Gallucci
Senior Administrative Clerk 401-462-7661 cindyg@treasury.ri.gov

RI Lottery Commission
Jane Tougas
Administrative Assistant 401-463-6500 x132 jtougas@rilot.ri.gov

Legislative
Jacqueline Bennett
Personnel Administrator 401-222-6533 jbennett@rilin.state.ri.us

Office of the Auditor General
Michael Rossi
Administrative Officer 401-222-2435 x3036 michael.rossi@oag.ri.gov

Judiciary
Heather Martino
Assistant State Court Administrator 401-222-2700 hmartino@courts.ri.gov

Office of Mental Health Advocate
Marianna Almeida
Administrative Assistant 401-462-2004 marianna.almeida@doa.ri.gov

RI Atomic Energy Commission
Cameron Goodwin
Director 401-874-2600 cgoodwin@rinsc.ri.gov
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Public Defender
Patricia Platt
Executive Assistant 401-222-1553 pplatt@ripd.org

Commission for Human Rights
Michael Evora
Executive Director 401-222-7561 michael.evora@richr.ri.gov

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers
Tish DiPrete
Administative Assistant 401-780-2116 tish.diprete@dpuc.ri.gov

Public Utilities Commission
Kathy Mignanelli
Chief Implementation Aide 401-780-2108 kathleen.mignanelli@puc.ri.gov

RI Ethics Commission
Tracy Teixeira
Office Manager 401-222-3790 x12 tracy.teixeira@ethics.ri.gov

Board of Elections
Patty Doyle-Chatelle
Confidential Secretary 401-222-1905 patricia.chatelle@elections.ri.gov

Coastal Resources Management Council
Lynn Follett 
Fiscal Management Officer      401-783-7008 lfollett@crmc.ri.gov

Coastal Resources Management Council
 Louise Ford
Chief Resource Specialist 401-783-7182 Lford@crmc.ri.gov

Child Advocate
Jennifer Griffith
Child Advocate 401-462-4301 jennifer.griffith@doa.ri.gov

Office of Postsecondary Commissioner
Linda Makhlouf
Commissioner 401-736-1152 lmakhlouf@riheaa.org

University of Rhode Island
Laura Kenerson
Director of Personnel Services 401-874-5567 lkenerson@uri.edu

University of Rhode Island
Anne Marie Coleman
Assistant VP for Human Resources 401-874-2414 amc@uri.edu

Executive Office of Commerce
Hannah Moore
Chief of Staff 401-222-8288 hannah.moore@commerce.ri.gov

Rhode Island College
Maggie Sullivan
Director of HR 401-456-8442 msullivan@ric.edu

Community College of Rhode Island
Sybil Bailey
Director of HR 401-825-2325 sfbailey@ccri.edu
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